

Back Up's Snowdon Push 2018

Conditions of entry

1. A non-refundable registration fee is required to participate in Back Up's Snowdon Push. Team forms need to be submitted by Monday 19th February 2018 and all registration fees in by Friday the 18th of May. 5. All cheques for sponsorship money must be made payable to BACK UP.

9. Teams must abide by the Country Code and adhere to all safety guidelines and instructions Given by the organisers.

2. Teams must undertake to collectively raise a minimum of £200 per person in sponsorship money and have paid at least £1000 in by 2 weeks before the event date.

3. If teams are unable to raise the minimum sponsorship required team members must make up the balance themselves to ensure the charity does not incur any loss.

4. If a team does not take up its place for any reason, they must inform Back Up immediately. They must contact all their sponsors to ask if they wish to make a donation or have their sponsorship money returned. They must send all sponsorship forms and sponsorship money collected to Back Up.

6. The good reputation of Back Up is paramount. You must agree to act lawfully and follow the safety and fundraising guidelines laid out by the organisers.

7. You must be at least 18 years of age before the 29th June 2018 unless special permission has been given by Back Up.

8. All those who take part in Back Up's Snowdon Push event does so at their own risk. The charity is unable to accept liability for any injury, loss or damage, however arising, or for cancellation of the event for any reasons outside their control. **10**. Team members must abide by the Rules of the Event issued by the organisers and follow all instructions regarding essential equipment and clothing. Teams which do not abide by the rules will be disqualified from the event.

11. As capacity on the mountain is limited entry is granted on a first come first served basis. To avoid disappointment teams are recommended to submit their registration forms as soon as possible.